



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

June 15, 2020

ENGR. RUDOLPH C. MANALO
 Authorized Managing Officer
CMCS BUILDERS
 111 Palayan Street, Paclasan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Madam:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 060, Series of 2020**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Concreting of Pathwalk at Sitio Upper Villareal, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro and Construction of Classrooms at Cacawan High School, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro (Concreting of Pathwalk, L= 14.00 m, W= 1.00 m, thickness= 0.15 m; Const. of 7.00m x 9.00 m Conc bldg. w/out flooring, embankment, Ceiling, Painting, Tileworks, Plastering Electrical, Plumbing, Septic Tank, Doors and Windows)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHTY THREE PESOS & 64/100 ONLY (Php 889,083.64)**.

Concreting of Pathwalk at Sitio Upper Villareal, Socorro, Oriental Mindoro

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.7	Occupational Safety & Health Program	0.57 months	28,647.59	16,329.13
I	Subgrade Preparation & Compaction	1.00 L.S	15,002.87	15,002.87
II	Embankment	2.10 m ³	9,296.24	19,522.10
III	Formworks	1.00 L.S	18,089.18	18,089.18
IV	Reinforced Concrete Works	2.10 m ³	13,838.07	29,059.95
TOTAL				Php 98,003.23

Construction of Classrooms at Cacawan High School, Pinamalayan, Oriental Mindoro

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	2,894.07	2,894.07
803(1)a	Lay/Stake Out and Excavation	29.08 cu.m	533.19	15,505.17
900	Structural Concrete	15.38 cu.m	6,639.86	102,121.05
902	Reinforcing Steel	2443.82 kgs	74.68	182,504.48
903(1)	Forms & Falseworks	1.00 L.S	63,183.21	63,183.21
1014(1)b2	Pre Painted Metal Sheets	94.59 sq.m	1,192.23	112,773.04
	CHB load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)			
1046(1)a1	Without Plastering	161.27 sq.m	672.58	108,466.98
1047	Metal Structures	94.59 sq.m	2,152.79	203,632.41
TOTAL				Php 791,080.41

The project shall be completed within **Fifty Seven (57) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.